MAGDALENE COLLEGE - CAMBRIDGE

Conference Residential Rate 2024

The 24-hour rate includes:
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The main meeting room
Standard audio-visual equipment (one data projector, screen, whiteboard)
Complimentary Wi-Fi

En-suite (or standard shared) accommodation

Full continental breakfast
Mid-morning tea, fair-trade coffee, iced water with a selection of biscuits
A two-course cold conference lunch with iced water & elderflower cordial

Afternoon tea, fair-trade coffee, iced water with cannoli & a fresh fruit basket
* A three-course conference dinner with coffee, chocolates & iced water

Single occupancy en-suite bedroom:

Single occupancy standard bedroom with shared facilities:

Room hire charges:
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Audio Visual in the Auditorium (included in the cost of the room hire):
Lectern with integrated PC «
Data Projection
Wireless Internet Access
Laser Pointer

PA System
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Benson Hall
Buckingham Room
The Parlour

The Hall

Ramsay Hall
Fellows’ Garden
Pepys Cloisters
Cripps Court

Meeting room 1
Meeting room 2
Meeting room 3
Meeting room 4
Meeting room 5
Gallery and Orangery
Auditorium

(with AV technician)
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£178.00 per person

Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof

Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof
Per day or part thereof

DVD/MP3 Playback

Connectivity for Personal Laptop
XLR/HDMI connections for Video
Sound and Lighting Controls

Audio Loop

£162.00 per person

£420.00
£280.00
£380.00
£490.00
£365.00
£380.00
£380.00

£320.00
£320.00
£320.00
£400.00
£450.00
£500.00
£820.00
£1070.00

All prices are subject to the addition of VAT at the standard rate.

Please note these prices are valid until 31 December 2024.

01223 332138 | EMAIL - conferences@magd.cam.ac.uk

www.magd.cam.ac.uk



