

## **MAGDALENE COLLEGE - CAMBRIDGE**

# **Conference Residential Rate 2024**

#### The 24-hour rate includes:

- The main meeting room
- Standard audio-visual equipment (one data projector, screen, whiteboard)
- Complimentary Wi-Fi
- En-suite (or standard shared) accommodation
- Full continental breakfast
- Mid-morning tea, fair-trade coffee, iced water with a selection of biscuits
- ❖ A two-course cold conference lunch with iced water & elderflower cordial
- Afternoon tea, fair-trade coffee, iced water with cannoli & a fresh fruit basket
- ❖ A three-course conference dinner with coffee, chocolates & iced water

Single occupancy en-suite bedroom: £178.00 per person Single occupancy standard bedroom with shared facilities: £162.00 per person

#### Room hire charges:

	<b>-</b>		0.400.00
<b>*</b>	Benson Hall	Per day or part thereof	£420.00
*	Buckingham Room	Per day or part thereof	£280.00
*	The Parlour	Per day or part thereof	£380.00
<b>*</b>	The Hall	Per day or part thereof	£490.00
<b>*</b>	Ramsay Hall	Per day or part thereof	£365.00
<b>*</b>	Fellows' Garden	Per day or part thereof	£380.00
<b>*</b>	Pepys Cloisters	Per day or part thereof	£380.00
<b>*</b>	Cripps Court		
	<ul> <li>Meeting room 1</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£320.00
	<ul> <li>Meeting room 2</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£320.00
	<ul> <li>Meeting room 3</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£320.00
	<ul> <li>Meeting room 4</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£400.00
	<ul> <li>Meeting room 5</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£450.00
	<ul> <li>Gallery and Orangery</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£500.00
	<ul> <li>Auditorium</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£820.00
	<ul> <li>(with AV technician)</li> </ul>	Per day or part thereof	£1070.00

### Audio Visual in the Auditorium (included in the cost of the room hire):

- Lectern with integrated PC
   DVD/MP3 Playback
- Laser Pointer
- PA System

- Data Projection
   Wireless Internet Access
   Laser Pointer
   Connectivity for Personal Laptop
   XLR/HDMI connections for Video
   Sound and Lighting Controls

  - Audio Loop

All prices are subject to the addition of VAT at the standard rate. Please note these prices are valid until 31 December 2024.